
AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. 
for the next week's meeting. 

 

 
 
Meeting Date: August 7, 2012 
Prepared By/Phone Number: David Walch, 46663; Marvin Brice CPPB 
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes 

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe 

Agenda Language:  Approve Modification No. 3 to Contract No. 
4400000768 (H.T.E. PS090266VR), Neuro Institute of Austin LP., to 
provide inpatient residential treatment services. 
 

 Purchasing Recommendation and Comments:  Purchasing concurs 
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This 
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by 
the statutes. 

This contract is for the provision of residential treatment services for 
juveniles residing in Travis County. Travis County maintains an active 
network of Residential Treatment Service Contracts with different 
counties and community providers throughout Central Texas, which are 
used on an as needed basis according to the specific needs of the 
youths being placed.  This contract was requested by the Triad Program 
administered by Travis County Health and Human Services & Veterans 
Services. 

This Modification No. 3 revises “Attachment G, Fee Schedule” to include 
additional services and to establish a contract rate for each of the new 
services. 

Modification No. 2 revised “Attachment G, Fee Schedule” to bring this 
agreement’s fee structure current following a review of current rates of 
equitable service.   

Modification No. 1 incorporated the addition of The Achievement 
Program scope of services and fee structure.  This program is an 
intensive psychiatric services program.   

This is a fee for service/As-needed basis contract.   
 

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request 

akerc
Typewritten Text
Item 11



AGENDA REQUEST DEADLINE:  All agenda requests and supporting materials must be submitted as a 
pdf to Cheryl Aker in the County Judge's office, Cheryl.Aker@co.travis.tx.us  by Tuesdays at 5:00 p.m. 
for the next week's meeting. 

 

 Purchasing Recommendation and Comments:  Purchasing concurs 
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This 
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by 
the statutes. 

 Contract Expenditures: Within the last 12 months $137,570.00 has 
been spent against this contract/requirement. 

 
 

 Contract-Related Information: 

Award Amount: As needed agreement   

Contract Type: Professional Services  

Contract Period: 07/21/09—09/30/09 (auto renewal)  

 Contract Modification Information: 

Modification Amount:   As needed agreement unchanged 

Modification Type:    Bilateral 

Modification Period:  08/07/12 – until terminated 

 

 Funding Information: 
  Purchase Requisition in H.T.E.:  N/A – as needed agreement 

  Funding Account(s):  001-5869-611-6205 

  Comments: 
  





MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NUMBER: 4400000768 (H.T.E. PS090266VR) - INPATIENT
RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES

PAGE 1 OF 2ISSUED BY: TRAVIS COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT ASST: David Welch DATE PREPARED:PURCHASING OFFICE TEL NO: (512) 854-9700
July 13, 2012700 Lsvaca Street, Suite 800 FAX NO: (512) 854-9185AUSTIN, ‘DC 78701

ISSUED TO: ‘ MODIFICATION NO,: EXECUTED DATE OF ORIGINALNeuro Institute of Austin, L.P. dba 3 CONTRACT:Texas Neuro Rehab Center July 27, 20091106 West Dittinar Road
Austin, TX 78745
Attn.: Beth Cathcart

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TERM DATES: 07/21/09 - 09/30/09 CURRENT CONTRACT TERM DATES: Until Terminated b either oy
FOR TRAVIS COUNTY INTERNAL USE ONLY:
Original Contract Amount S_As Needed Basis_ Ciurent Modified Amount S As Needed Basis

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: The above referenced contract is modified to reflect the changes as set forthbelow:

1. Pursuant to Section 6.0 AMENDMENTS I MODIFICATIONS, this agreement is herebymodified to delete “Attachment G, Fee Schedule,” dated August 31, 2011 in its entirety andreplace it with “Attachment G, Fee Schedule: The Ranch Achievement Program”, dated July 13,2012 attached hereto, and made a part hereof.

Except as provided herein, all terms, conditions, and provisions of the document referenced above as heretofore modified, remain unchanged and in fullforce and effect.

Note to Vendor:

I IC I Complete and execute (sign) your portion of the signature block section below for all copies and return cli signed copies to Travis CountyI I DO NOT execute and return to Travis County Retain for your records

0 DBALEGAL BUSINESS N : Neuro Institute of AustIn. L.P. dba Texas Nenro Rehab Center

BY: 2Zj44ZEt1’ : RATION

BY

SIGNA1RE <J/
DATE

PRINT NAME

TITLE:_____________________ f. /9. /D’S DULY AUTHORIZED AGENT
TRAVIS UNTY, TEXAS

DATE:
BY: 43

CYD GRIMES, C.P.M., CPPO, TRAVIS COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
DATE:

BY:_________________________________________________SAMUEL T. BISCOE, TRAVIS COUNTY JUDGE



4400000768 (H.T.E. PS090266VR) — Inpatient Residential
Modification 3

Page 2 of 2
July 13, 2012

Attachment G
July 13, 2012

Fee Schedule: The Ranch Achievement Pro2ram

5.b Psychiatric/Physician
Weekly Medication

Management
Code 96118: Neuropsych

Assessment

Program Rate NTE — if applies

1- Residential $250 per day N/A

2- Intensive RTC $325 per day N/A

3- Partial Hospitalization $264.50 per N/A
day

4- Intensive Outpatient $172.50 per N/A
Program day

5-Psychiatric/Physician $100 p/hour Not to exceed 2 Y2 hours or
Initial Psychiatric Evaluation $250.00 for New Admits

This is a one-time fee per child
5.a $100 p/hour Not to exceed 2 hours or

Psychiatric/Physician Initial $200.00 for Transitional Admits
Psychiatric Evaluation This is a one-time fee per child

r.

Frj..

$100 p/hour N/A

$1,500.00 EA N/A

Code90801 0r90802: $135.OOea N/A
— Diagnostic Interview

Code 97003: Occupational $148.00 p/hour N/A
Therapy Evaluation

Code 97001: Physical $140.00 p/hour N/A
Therapy Evaluation

Code 92506: Speech Therapy $291.00 p/hour N/A
Evaluation

2




